The Myerstown Borough will be hosting a Summer Playground Program from June 20-July 27, 2023, Tuesday-Thursday from 9am - 12 noon. (No program on July 4). Children 5 years of age (by June 20) and those who just completed  $5^{th}$  grade may enroll. Please follow the Myerstown Recreation Facebook page for updates concerning weather, or other important information.

Myerstown Borough 2023 Summer Playground Program Sign Up Form

Child's First and Last Name: _	
Age by June 20:	Grade Completed:
Please list any medical condi	tions or allergies:
Child's First and Last Name: _	
Age by June 20:	Grade Completed:
Please list any medical condi	tions or allergies:
	Cell #:
Guardian's Name:	Cell #:
*Please provide cell #'s that	can be reached during playground hours.
My child/children allowed to	walk home (circle one): YES NO
Additional information we sh	nould know about:
Name and number of emerg	ency contact to call during the playground program.
Name:	Cell #:
Relationship:	Address:
	be photographed while participating in Myerstown ties and those photos may be posted on social media
Parent/Guardian Signature _	
Date:	

## Welcome to the 2023 playground program.

## **Rules of Conduct**

Children attending the Myerstown Summer Playground Program are expected to follow these rules.

- 1. Be respectful to all playground participants and playground leaders. Disruptive behavior will not be tolerated. No swearing, fighting, or bullying.
  - 2. Respect playground property and the property of others. Misuse of equipment or vandalism is prohibited.
  - 3. At the end of each day clean-up is expected from everyone attending the program. Please pick up trash and dispose of it in trash containers, return all equipment to proper location.

## Consequences

1st offense: Verbal warning

2<sup>nd</sup> offense: Written reprimand/phone call to parents.

 $3^{\text{rd}}$  offense: Suspension from the playground program for the remaining season.

Parent Signature:		
Date:		